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Double Twelve Motorsport Festival Overall Winners
1st 214 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II

2nd 240 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS

3rd 259 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE

Ladies 253 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET MK II

Italian 315 Corrado LOPRESTO ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750

Judges Choice
BEST Z % Total  Z % OBJ SUB %

POSITION No EntryName Car cc S Year RegNo TIME Target Score Total Score Total SCORE POSITION
1 101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 BF 4364 59.83 59.83 100.00 243 243 100.00 0 200.00 1
2 110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 1971 45.15 45.15 100.00 162 162 100.00 0 200.00 2
3 9 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 1932 PJ 4051 55.78 55.78 100.00 202 180 89.11 0 189.11 3
4 29 Tim JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 1939 HTU 446 50.17 50.17 100.00 64 17 81 181.00 4
5 214 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 1500 1935 217 217 100.00 65 16 81 181.00 5 1st Place
6 272 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  PLUS 8 3946 1973 170 170 100.00 64 16 80 180.00 6
7 292 Philip THAIN MERCEDES BENZ  280SE 3499 1972 229 227 99.13 64 15 79 178.13 7
8 55 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 PFF 490 49.71 45.93 92.40 214 180 84.11 0 176.51 8
9 240 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 200 180 90.00 66.5 18 84.5 174.50 9 2nd Place
10 104 William MEDCALF BENTLEY  PACEY‐HASSAN 4398 1929 LPA 394 47.94 47.94 100.00 56 18 74 174.00 10
11 111 John LITTMAN MORRIS  MINI COOPER 1300 1964 CRX90B 52.53 45.15 85.95 186 162 87.10 0 173.05 11
12 226 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M TYPE 748 1931 180 180 100.00 61 12 73 173.00 12
13 281 Cliff PORTER AUSTIN  MINI COOPER 1293 1965 182 162 89.01 67 16 83 172.01 13
14 253 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET MK II 1098 1966 251 251 100.00 58 14 72 172.00 14 Ladies Prize
15 45 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 ACJ 154 56.32 45.93 81.55 201 180 89.55 0 171.10 15
16 291 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 2496 1971 227 227 100.00 56 15 71 171.00 16
17 41 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 S 1935 DRX  67 52.28 48.1 92.00 229 180 78.60 0 170.61 17
18 17 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 YU 6721 59.9 47.05 78.55 198 180 90.91 0 169.46 18
19 229 Colin LEE MG  J1 847 1933 214 180 84.11 69 16 85 169.11 19
20 212 Christopher LEEPER RILEY  9 LYNX 1073 1933 250 217 86.80 65.5 16 81.5 168.30 20
21 279 Holly SUTTON JAGUAR E TYPE 4200 1975 197 197 100.00 56 12 68 168.00 21
22 290 Paul THOMPSON MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 3500 1970 256 227 88.67 63 16 79 167.67 22
23 259 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1962 239 197 82.43 68 17 85 167.43 23 3rd Place
24 254 James EWING RENAULT  4CV CONVERTIBLE 850 1958 203 203 100.00 52 14 66 166.00 24
25 217 Derek REDFERN MORRIS  8 TOURER 918 1936 221 217 98.19 54.5 11 65.5 163.69 25
26 93 Julian GRIMWADE LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 48.46 42.89 88.51 57 17.5 74.5 163.01 26
27 39 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30‐98 4250 1923 MB 1828 60.1 48.1 80.03 65 17.5 82.5 162.53 27
28 92 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 S 1929/36 46.91 42.89 91.43 53 18 71 162.43 28
29 282 John LITTMAN AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1293 1966 CRX90B 46.45 45.15 97.20 250 162 64.80 0 162.00 29
30 201 Marcus CROOME WOLSELEY  6HP VOITURETTE 1300 1904 293 243 82.94 63 15 78 160.94 30

OVERALL

THE BROOKLANDS DOUBLE TWELVE MOTORSPORT FESTIVAL COMBINED RESULTS

Calculating 12/12 Aggregate Scores
 
To be eligible for the competition, a car/driver combination must enter and score a result in two disciplines of the three available. Each of the three available competitions will receive awards as appropriate and as explained in the regulations for each event. Other than Class divisions in 
each competition, no weighting will be applied to take account of performance variations ‐ this is because: 
    
a. Sprint times will be comparatively close (i.e. no competitor is likely to score less than 50% ‐ a score that would represent a time exactly twice that of the fastest in class.
b. Concourse scores are 80% objective against a fixed marking guide with just 20% available as a subjective score subjective so, again, it is unlikely that any competitor will score less than 50% in total. 
c. Driving Test scores historically at this event have rarely been below 50% of the Best in Class. More than half score 75% or more.
 
Therefore, in each competition, we can expect the scores for each competitor in each class in each discipline to be between 100% and 75%. Scores from each discipline are carried forward to a separate 12/12 scoreboard as a percentage score within their competition class whereby the 
best performance in each class in each event will score 100% and all other scores will be diminished on a simple percentage basis. Each qualifying competitor has two percentage scores taken forward into the Overall 12/12 Competition.

SPRINT DRVING TESTS CONCOURS Double Twelve



31 215 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3.5 3500 1935 224 217 96.88 49 12 61 157.88 31
32 258 Gervase HULBERT JAGUAR  E TYPE 3781 1962 281 197 70.11 70 17 87 157.11 32
33 265 Michael WOODING JAGUAR  XK 120 3442 1950 253 170 67.19 69 18 87 154.19 33
34 74 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER INVICTA  SPORTS 4500 1932 RRM 500 60.76 47 77.35 58 17 75 152.35 34
35 315 Corrado LOPRESTO ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1962 288 180 62.50 80 9 89 151.50 35 Best Italian Car
36 285 John WILLIAMS MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 1895 1960 290 227 78.28 59 14 73 151.28 36
37 246 Gordon NAISBY MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 990 1939 240 180 75.00 59 15 74 149.00 37
38 252 Mark GOLYNIA MERCEDES  190C FINTAIL 1900 1965 411 251 61.07 70 15 85 146.07 38
39 247 Colin SHAW SALMSON GRAND SPORT 1098 1925 266 180 67.67 58.5 18 76.5 144.17 39
40 25 Steve GRAY AC  ACEDES SPORTS 1991 1929 GC 8609 64.57 50.17 77.70 276 180 65.22 0 142.92 40
41 71 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929 BF 5806 54.86 47 85.67 315 180 57.14 0 142.82 41
42 286 Brian BOURNE MERCEDES BENZ  W113 PAGONDA 1969 252 227 90.08 37 15 52 142.08 42
43 270 Trevor WOODING ALVIS  TE 21 DROPHEAD 2993 1964 236 170 72.03 53 17 70 142.03 43
44 273 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER MORGAN  PLUS 8 3500 1975 240 170 70.83 54.5 16 70.5 141.33 44
45 287 Tony DEFRATES MERCEDES‐BENZ  220/8 2200 1969 426 227 53.29 73 15 88 141.29 45
46 260 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB  ROADSTER 2000 1970 317 197 62.15 62 16 78 140.15 46
47 313 Jonathan OPPENHEIMER LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1087 1934 353 180 50.99 70.5 18 88.5 139.49 47
48 263 Mark KAYE LOTUS ELAN 1558 1964 284 197 69.37 57 13 70 139.37 48
49 234 John LAWSON LAGONDA  M45 4453 1934 324 180 55.56 68 15 83 138.56 49
50 216 Andrew STEVENS FRAZER NASH/BMW  CABRIOLET 1971 1935 370 217 58.65 64 14.5 78.5 137.15 50
51 269 Max TAYLOR ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 2922 1954 273 170 62.27 57.5 17 74.5 136.77 51
52 267 Larry TUCKER JAGUAR  XK 120 ROADSTER 3800 1952 244 170 69.67 52 15 67 136.67 52
53 289 Michael SMITH MERCEDES‐BENZ  280 SL 2778 1970 401 227 56.61 59 15 74 130.61 53
54 243 Robin James TUDGE BECKENHAM  SPECIAL 2468 1938/39 324 180 55.56 56 18 74 129.56 54
55 232 Tim ELY RILEY  ULSTER 1 MP 1089 1934 365 180 49.32 61.5 18 79.5 128.82 55
56 211 Barry JELL LANCHESTER  COUPE DHC 1203 1933 400 217 54.25 60 14 74 128.25 56
57 223 Richard WADE BENTLEY  LE MANS 4500 1928 352 180 51.14 60 17 77 128.14 57
58 208 Christopher HOBBS LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC SML 1954 1932 480 217 45.21 66 15 81 126.21 58
59 206 David KIRKE VAUXHALL  30/98 E TYPE 4250 1926 517 217 41.97 68 14 82 123.97 59
60 288 Gay DOGGART MERCEDES‐BENZ  280 SL 2778 1970 383 227 59.27 50 14 64 123.27 60
61 231 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN  3 WHEELER 1100 1933 422 180 42.65 61 11 72 114.65 61
62 268 Robert COXSHALL MERCEDES BENZ  170 SD 1700 1953 434 170 39.17 58 16 74 113.17 62
63 257 Mrs Jo WADE AUSTIN HEALEY  100/6 2600 1957 328 197 60.06 41 12 53 113.06 63
64 248 D NICHOLLS MG M TYPE 847 1932 337 180 53.41 44 10 54 107.41 64
65 219 Peter CALVERT LAGONDA M45 REPLICA 4500 1934 361 180 49.86 43 11 54 103.86 65

1 event 277 Steven TAYLOR FORD  SIERRA  XR4I 2792 1983 260 260 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 4 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 464 UXH 58.9 58.9 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 21 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1929 WM 4238 47.05 47.05 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 28 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 MG 6028 53.88 53.88 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 42 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  T150C 3996 1936 DLY 30 48.1 48.1 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 53 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 1930/31 SV 9185 52.64 52.64 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 56 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 XSU 374 45.93 45.93 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 66 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY‐EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 CMH 498 48.32 48.32 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 75 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1927 DD 5849 47 47 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 86 Stuart ROPER‐MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 51.28 51.28 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 95 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 S 1935 42.89 42.89 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 106 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 S 1938 42.05 42.05 100.00 0 100.00 1 event
1 event 8 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 GC 6232 59 58.9 99.83 0 99.83 1 event
1 event 238 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1495 1936 181 180 99.45 0 99.45 1 event
1 event 783 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 BKK 930 51.8 51.28 99.00 0 99.00 1 event
1 event 76 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 NO 1327 47.49 47 98.97 0 98.97 1 event
1 event 7 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1927 BF 4421 56.62 55.78 98.52 0 98.52 1 event
1 event 96 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 S 1937 43.74 42.89 98.06 0 98.06 1 event
1 event 6 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1932 BF 3876 60.11 58.9 97.99 0 97.99 1 event
1 event 22 Andrew MITCHELL HRG  1½ LITRE 1496 1937 ELF 236 48.02 47.05 97.98 0 97.98 1 event



1 event 54 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 FV 8096 47.18 45.93 97.35 0 97.35 1 event
1 event 81 John SEBER MG  PB 950 S 1936 BTU 260 54.16 51.28 94.68 0 94.68 1 event
1 event 84 David ASPLIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 GO 5295 54.29 51.28 94.46 0 94.46 1 event
1 event 83 Jean‐Louis DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 BKK 930 54.43 51.28 94.21 0 94.21 1 event
1 event 5 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 1933 MG 2853 59.4 55.78 93.91 0 93.91 1 event
1 event 100 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 S 1934 44.81 42.05 93.84 0 93.84 1 event
1 event 274 Stefan CEMBROWICZ BRISTOL  400 2200 1948 278 260 93.63 0 93.63 1 event
1 event 51 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 1931 LJ 4440 56.81 52.64 92.66 0 92.66 1 event
1 event 780 Jeremy RIVERS‐FLETCHER MG  NA 1086 1934 55.36 51.28 92.63 0 92.63 1 event
1 event 225 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 S 1930 195 180 92.31 0 92.31 1 event
1 event 85 Clive TEMPLE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 1929 55.59 51.28 92.25 0 92.25 1 event
1 event 40 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL  30‐98 4224 1925 EJ 5353 52.82 48.1 91.06 0 91.06 1 event
1 event 766 Simon BLAKENEY‐EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 CMH 498 53.11 48.32 90.98 0 90.98 1 event
1 event 50 Robert BLAKEMORE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 WP 9727 50.64 45.93 90.70 0 90.70 1 event
1 event 87 Gary CLARE GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 NO 1327 56.67 51.28 90.49 0 90.49 1 event
1 event 49 David LEWIS RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 895 XUX 50.87 45.93 90.29 0 90.29 1 event
1 event 781 Mark HAFFORD MG  PB 950 S 1936 BTU 260 57.14 51.28 89.74 0 89.74 1 event
1 event 64 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S 1934 BGC 734 53.88 48.32 89.68 0 89.68 1 event
1 event 236 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 201 180 89.55 0 89.55 1 event
1 event 65 Bob DREWITT AMILCAR/RILEY  SPECIAL 1633 S 1923/29 TS 8179 54.21 48.32 89.13 0 89.13 1 event
1 event 80 John KEOGAN MG NA 1086 1934 57.63 51.28 88.98 0 88.98 1 event
1 event 47 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 1929 OF 3245 59.48 52.64 88.50 0 88.50 1 event
1 event 261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 1558 1971 224 197 87.95 0 87.95 1 event
1 event 241 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 0 1937 206 180 87.38 0 87.38 1 event
1 event 52 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 BYU 220 52.64 45.93 87.25 0 87.25 1 event
1 event 209 Martin TINSLEY LAGONDA  2.0 LITRE 2000 S 1932 249 217 87.15 0 87.15 1 event
1 event 310 Massimo DELBO MERCEDES‐BENZ 230 FINTAIL 71 16 87 87.00 1 event
1 event 323 Bart PEERLESS FRAZER NASH MILLE MIGLIA 1971 1950 69 18 87 87.00 1 event
1 event 224 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1929 207 180 86.96 0 86.96 1 event
1 event 94 Terence WATSON RILEY  ROWSON 1498 S 1933 49.9 42.89 85.95 0 85.95 1 event
1 event 73 Miss Rachel KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1923 AX 5727 54.74 47 85.86 0 85.86 1 event
1 event 27 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SPEED 20 VDP 2500 1934 AYN 17 211 180 85.31 0 85.31 1 event
1 event 251 Hugh JAMES FERRARI  250 2993 1963 70 15 85 85.00 1 event
1 event 300 Ian BARCLAY ASTON MARTIN DB4 70 15 85 85.00 1 event
1 event 3 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 1926 YP 3640 65.91 55.78 84.63 0 84.63 1 event
1 event 773 Toby KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1923 AX 5727 55.68 47 84.41 0 84.41 1 event
1 event 97 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 S 1937 DOH 58 51.03 42.89 84.05 0 84.05 1 event
1 event 303 Andrew HALL VAUXHALL 30‐98 4290 1925 68 16 84 84.00 1 event
1 event 82 Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  7 749 1935 61.08 51.28 83.96 0 83.96 1 event
1 event 26 Paul TUNNICLIFFE BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1926 YO 6757 64.43 53.88 83.63 0 83.63 1 event
1 event 70 Paul ROGERS VAUXHALL  30‐98 VELOX 4500 1924 FJ 3349 56.51 47 83.17 0 83.17 1 event
1 event 62 Nigel WALDER ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 1650 1928 NV  438 58.27 48.32 82.92 0 82.92 1 event
1 event 46 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 JPF 691 55.53 45.93 82.71 0 82.71 1 event
1 event 37 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4½ LITRE 4389 1928 MP 2219 58.3 48.1 82.50 0 82.50 1 event
1 event 239 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 0 1937 219 180 82.19 0 82.19 1 event
1 event 250 Matthew BOROWIECKI AUSTIN  7 803 1929 220 180 81.82 0 81.82 1 event
1 event 18 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  EXETER 1496 1932 MV 2568 57.57 47.05 81.73 0 81.73 1 event
1 event 105 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 1925 EKJ 240 52.27 42.05 80.45 0 80.45 1 event
1 event 2 Miss Claire FURNELL AUSTIN  7 BURGHLEY 747 1926 OP  327 73.23 58.9 80.43 0 80.43 1 event
1 event 210 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA  M45 T7 4314 1933 64 16 80 80.00 1 event
1 event 19 Doug MARR RILEY  SPRITE REPLICA 1470 1938 EHU 992 59.07 47.05 79.65 0 79.65 1 event
1 event 63 Peter HOWAT TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 1767 1933 XSL 506 61.29 48.32 78.84 0 78.84 1 event
1 event 213 Mrs Geraldine SPENCE BENTLEY  3.5 LITRE DROPHEAD 3500 1934 276 217 78.62 0 78.62 1 event
1 event 1 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 WD 8734 75.67 58.9 77.84 0 77.84 1 event
1 event 264 Gus MANLEY CLARKE TRIUMPH TR6 255 197 77.25 77.25 1 event



1 event 312 VAUXHALL HERITAGE VAUXHALL PRINCE HENRY 3000 1911 63 14 77 77.00 1 event
1 event 221 Andrew HARDING FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1489 1928 235 180 76.60 0 76.60 1 event
1 event 91 James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 S 1923/25 OR    1 56.04 42.89 76.53 0 76.53 1 event
1 event 36 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM  TWIN CAM TOURER 3300 1926 TD 6183 63.1 48.1 76.23 0 76.23 1 event
1 event 301 Peter GOLDING ASTON MARTIN DB 2/4 60 16 76 76.00 1 event
1 event 319 Terry HOYLE LAMBORGHINI MIURA 65 11 76 76.00 1 event
1 event 266 Pascal MAETER JAGUAR  XK 120 3442 1952 62 13 75 75.00 1 event
1 event 306 J D CLASSICS BENTLEY S1 PARKWARD CONTINENTAL 1955 61 14 75 75.00 1 event
1 event 262 Miss Diana WILLOWS MORGAN  4/4 1796 2000 263 197 74.90 0 74.90 1 event
1 event 15 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG  PB 939 S 1936 MG 4516 63.04 47.05 74.64 0 74.64 1 event
1 event 48 John DEVEUVE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 HS 9727 62.71 45.93 73.24 0 73.24 1 event
1 event 249 J PHILLIPS RAILTON TERRAPLANE 4168 1934 57 16 73 73.00 1 event
1 event 16 Chris SUTTON‐SCOTT‐TUCKER ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 KO 5404 64.51 47.05 72.93 0 72.93 1 event
1 event 60 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA  RAPIER 2000 1934 BPH 492 67.08 48.32 72.03 0 72.03 1 event
1 event 38 Simon HUCKNALL VAUXHALL  30‐98 4250 1926 NT7797 56.5 15 71.5 71.50 1 event
1 event 35 Ian CHEESE VAUXHALL  30‐98 E‐TYPE VELOX 4500 1921 E  3098 67.31 48.1 71.46 0 71.46 1 event
1 event 237 Andrew SUMMERS AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 803 1936 260 180 69.23 0 69.23 1 event
1 event 72 Hugh MCGAREL‐GROVES DELAGE  DM SPORT 3200 S 1927 BF 5960 68.44 47 68.67 0 68.67 1 event
1 event 311 Paul EDWARDS NEW ORLEANS  1900 379 260 68.60 0 68.60 1 event
1 event 245 Wayne KELHAM BENTLEY 268 180 67.16 0 67.16 1 event
1 event 205 Mike MUTTERS VAUXHALL  30‐98 4224 1925 345 217 62.90 0 62.90 1 event
1 event 322 Trevor WOODING TRIUMPH TR6 51 11 62 62.00 1 event
1 event 222 Walter HEALE AMILCAR  CGSs 1000 1928 294 180 61.22 0 61.22 1 event
1 event 228 David RALLS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1932 301 180 59.80 0 59.80 1 event
1 event 255 Graham ROBSON AUSTIN  HEALEY 100M 2600 1954 349 197 56.45 0 56.45 1 event
1 event 309 Howard DAVIS MERCEDEDS‐BENZ 230 SL PAGODA 37 14 51 51.00 1 event
1 event 308 Paul BUCK MERCEDES‐BENZ 230 SL PAGODA 34 15 49 49.00 1 event
1 event 220 Douglas HUTSON BENTLEY  LE MANS REPLICA 5300 1926 445 217 48.76 0 48.76 1 event
NSO 276 Stuart COLE MERCEDES  SALOON 6900 1978 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 20 Mark GROVES FRAZER NASH  TT REP EMERYSON 1496 1936 EPC 174 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 61 Henry DAY ALVIS  12/70 1842 1937 WFO 663 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 90 Michael FITZMAURICE ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR BLADE 1486 1923 XO 9958 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 102 John POTTS ALTA  NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 S 1939 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 103 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI  TYPE 35B 2300 S 1926/7 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 207 Rory HENDERSON BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 4500 1928 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 227 Timothy JARRETT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1496 1932 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 230 David NAYLOR MG  L2 MAGNA 1098 1933 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 235 Oliver SHARP MG  N/K3 1100 S 1934 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 242 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 1938 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 244 Alan HEYWOOD BENTLEY LE MANS 4500 1927 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 256 Edward FITZPATRICK TRIUMPH  TR3 2133 1955 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 271 Johan DENEKAMP MERCEDES BENZ  280 SE 3500 1971 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 275 Michael MORRISON MERCEDES‐BENZ  W108 280 SE 2778 1972 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 280 Bryan SMART MORRIS  MINI COOPER 970 1964 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 302 Robert GLOVER VAUXHALL 30‐98 4400 1924 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 304 Andrew COURTNEY ROLLS‐ROYCE SILVER GHOST 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 305 Adrian BERRY BRISTOL  0 0.00 NSO
NSO 307 Geoff BROWN MERCEDES‐BENZ 250 SL 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 314 Georg GEBHARD ALFA ROMEO  6C AERO 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 317 J D CLASSICS BENTLEY R TYPE GOODA SPECIAL COUPE 1954 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 318 J D CLASSICS ALFA ROMEO ATL COUPE 1957 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 320 James MITCHELL TRIUMPH  TR3 A 1960 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 321 John NORRIS AC COBRA 5000 1991 0 0.00 NSO
NSO 776 Mrs Liz CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 0 0.00 NSO
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No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
106 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 42.05 Fastest Time of the Day

56 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 45.93 Fastest Time of the Day 
Sports-Car

75 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 47.00 Fastest Time of the Day 
Vintage Car

21 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 47.05 Fastest Time of the Day Lady 
Driver

Class Awards
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged
9 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 Mod 1932 55.78 1st Overall

7 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 Mod 1927 56.62 2nd Overall
1st Vintage

4 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 Mod 1930 58.90 2nd Handicap

5 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 Std 1933 59.40 1st Handicap

3 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 Std 1926 65.91 1st Standard Vintage

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
21 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 47.05® 1st Overall

1st Vintage

22 Andrew MITCHELL HRG  1½ LITRE 1496 Mod 1937 48.02 2nd Overall

18 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  EXETER 1496 Mod 1932 57.57 2nd Handicap

17 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD 3STR SPORTS 1496 Std 1927 59.90 1st Standard Vintage

15 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG  PB 939 Mod 1936 63.04 1st Handicap

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supercharged

Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supercharged
29 Tim JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 Mod 1939 50.17 1st Overall

28 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 Mod 1937 53.88 1st Handicap

26 Paul TUNNICLIFFE BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 Mod 1926 64.43 1st Vintage

Class 6         Standard and Modified  Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged
42 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  T150C 3996 Std 1936 48.10 1st Overall

41 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 Std 1935 52.28 2nd Overall

40 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL  30-98 4STR TOURER 4224 Mod 1925 52.82 1st Vintage

37 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4½ LITRE 4389 Mod 1928 58.30 2nd Vintage

39 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 4250 Mod 1923 60.10 2nd Handicap

36 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM  TWIN CAM TOURER 3300 Mod 1926 63.10 1st Handicap

Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1100 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
56 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 45.93 1st Overall

54 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936 47.18 2nd Overall

50 Robert BLAKEMORE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1935 50.64 2nd Handicap

45 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 Spl 1934 56.32 1st Handicap

47 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 Spl 1929 59.48 1st Vintage

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged
66 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 Spl 1935 48.32 1st Overall

766 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 Spl 1935 53.11 2nd Overall

64 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 53.88 1st Handicap

65 Bob DREWITT AMILCAR/RILEY  SPECIAL 1633 Spl 1923/29 54.21® 1st Vintage

62 Nigel WALDER ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 1650 Spl 1928 58.27 2nd Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
75 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 47.00 1st Overall

1st Vintage

76 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 47.49 2nd Overall
2nd Vintage

71 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 Spl 1929 54.86 2nd Handicap

70 Paul ROGERS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4500 Spl 1924 56.51 1st Handicap

Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials   Awards
 15 June 2013



Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
86 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 51.28 1st Overall

783 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 51.80 2nd Overall

81 John SEBER MG  PB 950 Mod 1936 54.16 1st Handicap

780 Jeremy RIVERS-FLETCHER MG  NA 1086 Std 1934 55.36 2nd Handicap

85 Clive TEMPLE RILEY   BROOKLANDS 1074 Mod 1929 55.59 1st Vintage

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
95 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 Spl 1935 42.89 1st Overall

96 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 43.74 2nd Overall

92 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1929/36 46.91 1st Handicap

93 Julian GRIMWADE LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 Spl 1934 48.46 2nd Handicap

91  James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 Std 1923/25 56.04 1st Vintage

Class 12         Non Automobile-engined Edwardian Cars

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc

Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
106 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 42.05 1st Overall

100 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 Spl 1934 44.81 2nd Overall

104 William MEDCALF BENTLEY  PACEY-HASSAN 4398 tba 1929 47.94 1st Vintage

105 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER 11778 Spl 1913/18 52.27® 1st Handicap

101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 Spl 1907/16 59.83 2nd Handicap

Class 18         BMC Mini Cooper S
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 tba 1971 45.15 1st Overall

282 Mark FEETHAM AUSTIN  COOPER 1293 tba 1966 46.45 1st Handicap

Marshals' Draw kindly supported by Longstone Tyres:

1st Karen Morton - Track Marshal

2nd Martin Pollard - Track Marshal

3rd Mary Ridley - Paddock Marshal

® = New Class and/or Vintage Record Time



Pract Pract Run Run 

Cl No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

2 9 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 1932 66.31 55.17 56.86 55.78 55.78  1stOv 
2 7 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1927 68.21 55.68 59.69 56.62 56.62  2ndOv 1stV
1 4 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 58.11 58.03 62.58 58.90 58.90  2ndHc 
1 8 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 60.39 59.00 62.04 59.00 59.00   
2 5 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 1933 59.22 60.58 63.16 59.40 59.40  1stHc 
1 6 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1932 61.25 58.41 63.16 60.11 60.11   
2 3 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 1926 66.54 65.04 68.64 65.91 65.91   1stStdV
1 2 Miss Claire FURNELL AUSTIN  7 BURGHLEY 747 1926 79.76 75.60 76.72 73.23 73.23   
1 1 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 78.25 75.12 75.67 76.59 75.67   

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
3 21 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1929 47.34 46.36 49.72 47.05 47.05 FTDLD 1stOv 1stV

3 22 Andrew MITCHELL HRG 1496 1937 48.58 47.32 52.44 48.02 48.02  2ndOv 
3 18 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  EXETER 1496 1932 57.89 57.01 59.46 57.57 57.57  2ndHc 
3 19 Doug MARR RILEY  SPRITE REPLICA 1470 1938 60.96 59.56 62.49 59.07 59.07   
3 17 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 56.76 57.16 65.22 59.90 59.90   1stStdV
3 15 Mrs Rachael 

HOLDSWORTH

MG  PB 939 1936 61.15 60.73 65.84 63.04 63.04  1stHc 

3 16 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-
TUCKER

ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 69.83 66.12 67.47 64.51 64.51   

3 20 Mark GROVES FRAZER NASH  TT REP 
EMERYSON

1496 1936 None N/S  

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supercharged
Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supercharged

4 29 Tim JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 1939 49.44 50.08 53.09 50.17 50.17  1stOv 
5 28 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 56.41 53.12 58.83 53.88 53.88  1stHc 
5 26 Paul TUNNICLIFFE BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1926 63.88 63.11 65.46 64.43 64.43   1stV
4 25 Steve GRAY AC  ACEDES SPORTS 1991 1929 63.17 63.77 65.05 64.57 64.57   
5 27 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SPEED 20 VDP 2500 1934 None N/S  

Class 6         Standard and Modified  Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged
6 42 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  

T150C
3996 1936 53.26 47.60 52.94 48.10 48.10  1stOv 

6 41 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 53.13 51.57 58.72 52.28 52.28  2ndOv 
6 40 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL  30-98 4224 1925 53.35 52.96 56.27 52.82 52.82   1stV
6 37 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4½ LITRE 4389 1928 59.47 58.51 64.17 58.30 58.30   2ndV
6 39 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 4250 1923 60.88 59.49 64.47 60.10 60.10  2ndHc 
6 36 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM TOURER 3300 1926 65.17 63.16 68.63 63.10 63.10  1stHc 
6 35 Ian CHEESE VAUXHALL  30-98 E-TYPE 

VELOX
4500 1921 66.56 67.28 70.55 67.31 67.31   

6 38 Simon HUCKNALL VAUXHALL  30/98 4250 1926 76.24 None Ret  

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials    Results

 15 June 2013
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Pract Pract Run Run 

Cl No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials    Results

 15 June 2013

Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged
Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1100 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged

9 56 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 47.24 45.50 52.72 45.93 45.93 FTDS-CAR 1stOv 

9 54 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 47.14 47.68 52.19 47.18 47.18  2ndOv 
9 55 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 52.00 49.58 54.93 49.71 49.71   
9 50 Robert BLAKEMORE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 52.83 51.02 56.21 50.64 50.64  2ndHc 
9 49 David LEWIS RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 51.19 50.26 54.35 50.87 50.87   
9 52 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 54.41 53.92 57.66 52.64 52.64   
8 53 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 1930/31 52.51 53.03 58.20 52.64 52.64   
9 46 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 56.26 54.76 60.04 55.53 55.53   
9 45 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 58.93 56.73 63.37 56.32 56.32  1stHc 

8 51 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 1931 53.40 52.78 56.81 62.95 56.81   
8 47 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 1929 62.84 66.59 62.08 59.48 59.48   1stV
9 48 John DEVEUVE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 56.15 54.32 62.71 63.37 62.71   

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc superchared
10 66 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 48.55 47.06 54.04 48.32 48.32  1stOv 

10 766 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 48.99 48.69 53.61 53.11 53.11  2ndOv 

10 64 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 56.82 54.87 64.02 53.88 53.88  1stHc 

10 65 Bob DREWITT AMILCAR/RILEY  SPECIAL 1633 1923/29 55.97 56.13 61.16 54.21 54.21   1stV
10 62 Nigel WALDER ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 1650 1928 61.75 59.64 66.52 58.27 58.27  2ndHc 
10 63 Peter HOWAT TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 1767 1933 61.29 59.82 61.29 63.23 61.29   
10 60 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA  RAPIER 2000 1934 75.41 63.91 68.19 67.08 67.08   
10 61 Henry DAY ALVIS  12/70 1842 1937 None N/S  

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
11 75 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 47.07 47.06 51.64 47.00 47.00 FTDVIN 1stOv 1stV

11 76 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 48.55 48.17 51.72 47.49 47.49  2ndOv 2ndV
11 73 Miss Rachel KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4.5 4398 1923 61.23 58.11 54.74 54.74   
11 71 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929 98.48 57.06 59.22 54.86 54.86  2ndHc 
11 773 Toby KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4.5 4398 1923 52.69 54.86 55.86 55.68 55.68   
11 70 Paul ROGERS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4500 1924 59.66 58.17 61.20 56.51 56.51  1stHc 
11 87 Gary CLARE GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 52.42 56.13 56.67 76.77 56.67   
11 74 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER INVICTA  SPORTS 4500 1932 58.57 57.62 60.76 80.16 60.76   
11 72 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES DELAGE  DM SPORT 3200 1927 62.56 68.44 68.44   
11 776 Mrs Liz CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 None N/S  
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Pract Pract Run Run 

Cl No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials    Results

 15 June 2013

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 86 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 53.39 51.86 58.17 51.28 51.28  1stOv 
13 783 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 51.73 50.27 84.68 51.80 51.80  2ndOv 
13 81 John SEBER MG  PB 950 1936 53.72 53.23 58.57 54.16 54.16  1stHc 
13 84 David ASPLIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 59.05 56.64 58.67 54.29 54.29   

13 83 Jean-Louis DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 55.56 53.45 61.06 54.43 54.43   
13 780 Jeremy RIVERS-FLETCHER MG  NA 1086 1934 57.25 53.65 57.91 55.36 55.36  2ndHc 
13 85 Clive TEMPLE RILEY   BROOKLANDS 1074 1929 57.98 55.41 59.78 55.59 55.59   1stV
13 781 Mark HAFFORD MG  PB 950 1936 59.88 57.47 57.14 68.02 57.14   
13 80 John KEOGAN MG  NA 1086 1934 56.58 56.37 57.63 58.46 57.63   
13 82 Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  7 749 1935 63.99 61.36 63.94 61.08 61.08   

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
14 95 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 44.52 43.67 49.46 42.89 42.89  1stOv 
14 96 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 1937 43.76 45.08 54.93 43.74 43.74  2ndOv 
14 92 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1929/36 48.17 48.85 53.77 46.91 46.91  1stHc 
14 93 Julian GRIMWADE LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 46.88 47.36 53.04 48.46 48.46  2ndHc 
14 94 Terence WATSON RILEY  ROWSON 1498 1933 49.72 49.16 54.55 49.90 49.90   
14 97 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 42.67 42.63 51.03 54.40 51.03   
14 91 James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 1923/25 57.01 55.68 58.25 56.04 56.04   1stV
14 90 Michael FITZMAURICE ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR 

BLADE
1486 1923 65.96 60.42 None Ret  

Class 12         Non Automobile-engined Edwardian Cars
Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

15 106 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 1938 42.70 41.03 49.29 42.05 42.05 FTD 1stOv 
15 100 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 1934 44.35 44.93 51.03 44.81 44.81  2ndOv 

16 104 William MEDCALF BENTLEY  PACEY-HASSAN 4398 1929 49.42 53.16 47.94 47.94   1stV
12 105 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER 11778 1913/18 55.38 51.67 55.89 52.27 52.27  1stHc 
12 101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 60.12 58.57 62.91 59.83 59.83  2ndHc 
15 102 John POTTS ALTA  NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 1939 50.62 None Ret  
15 103 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI  TYPE 35B 2300 1926/27 None   

Class 18         BMC Mini Cooper S
18 110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 1971 47.52 45.72 49.33 45.15 45.15  1stOv 
18 282 Mark FEETHAM AUSTIN  COOPER 1293 1966 47.63 47.11 51.42 46.45 46.45  1stHc 
18 111 John LITTMAN MORRIS  MINI COOPER 1300 1964 61.94 52.70 58.54 52.53 52.53   
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Car 76 is excluded from the Awards for not carrying a passenger
Test 7 has been excluded from the results.
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No Name Car CC Year Total Award

BEST OVERALL PERFORMANCE
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 1971 162

Class 1         Pre-war Veteren and Edwardian Cars
101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 243 1st

201 Marcus CROOME WOLSELEY  6HP VOITURETTE 1300 1904 293 2nd

Class 2         Pre-war Touring Cars
214 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 1500 1935 217 1st

217 Derek REDFERN MORRIS  8 TOURER 918 1936 221 2nd  

215 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3.5 3500 1935 224 3rd

Class 3         Pre-war Sports-Cars
226 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M TYPE 748 1931 180 1st  

238 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1495 1936 181 2nd  

225 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 195 3rd

Class 5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (under 7'0")
Class 6         Post-war Short Wheelbase Saloons(under 7'6")
254 James EWING RENAULT  4CV CONVERTIBLE 850 1958 203 1st

253 Amelia WOODING MG MIDGET MK II 1098 1966 251 2nd

Class 7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sports-Cars(7'0" - 8'0")
279 Holly SUTTON JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1975 197 1st

261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 1558 1971 224 2nd

259 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1962 239 3rd

Class 9         Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports Cars (over 8')
272 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  PLUS 8 3946 1973 170 1st

278 Michael HICKSON ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 2922 1954 189 2nd

270 Trevor WOODING ALVIS  TE 21 DROPHEAD 2993 1964 236 3rd

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (Over 8'6")
277 Steven TAYLOR FORD  SIERRA  XR4I 2792 1983 260 1st

274 Stefan CEMBROWICZ BRISTOL 400 2200 1948 278 2nd

Class 11         Mini Cooper S 50th Anniversary
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 1971 162 1st

281 Cliff PORTER AUSTIN  MINI COOPER 1293 1965 182 2nd

Class 12         Mercedes-Benz SL Pagoda 50th Anniversary
291 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 2496 1971 227 1st

292 Philip THAIN MERCEDES BENZ  280SE 3499 1972 229 2nd

286 Brian BOURNE MERCEDES BENZ  W113 PAGONDA 1969 252 3rd

Double Twelve Driving Tests Awards
 16 June 2013



No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 1         Pre-war Veteren and Edwardian Cars
101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 23 @ 51 25 60 44 40 243 1st

201 Marcus CROOME WOLSELEY  6HP VOITURETTE 56 50 28 61 55 43 293 2nd

Class 2         Pre-war Touring Cars
214 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 28 41 24 53 41 30 217 1st

217 Derek REDFERN MORRIS  8 TOURER 31 38 22 55 42 33 221 2nd

215 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3.5 26 43 24 48 50 b 33 224 3rd

209 Martin TINSLEY LAGONDA  2.0 LITRE 27 52 x 24 52 56 b 38 249

212 Christopher LEEPER RILEY  9 LYNX 27 51 x 23 64 g 51 34 250

205 Mike MUTTERS VAUXHALL  30-98 25 @ 53 x 23 85 gb 69 90 w 345 0

216 Andrew STEVENS FRAZER NASH/BMW  CABRIOLET 29 98 w 56 bb 71 68 48 b 370 0

211 Barry JELL LANCHESTER  COUPE DHC 41 60 83 w 80 g 61 x 75 x 400 0

220 Douglas HUTSON BENTLEY  LE MANS REPLICA 34 69 x 83 w 116 gb 81 62 b 445 0

208 Christopher HOBBS LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC SML 85 w 98 w 83 w 108 w 63 43 480 0

206 David KIRKE VAUXHALL  30/98 E TYPE 38 98 w 83 w 108 w 100 w 90 w 517 0

38 Simon HUCKNALL VAUXHALL  30/98 N/S

207 Rory HENDERSON BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE N/S

210 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA  M45 T7 N/S

Class 3         Pre-war Sports-Cars
76 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 20 @ 33 17 45 34 26 175 EXCL

226 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M TYPE 24 37 21 39 34 25 180 1st

238 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 21 33 19 52 27 29 181 2nd 

225 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 21 37 20 44 36 37 195 3rd

17 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD 3STR SPORTS 23 37 22 47 37 32 198

240 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  
SPORTS

24 36 23 50 36 31 200

45 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 22 37 19 54 39 30 201

236 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 26 39 21 45 40 30 201

9 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 23 36 24 49 38 32 202

241 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 20 @ 47 x 19 45 45 30 206

224 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 27 40 21 44 43 32 207

27 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SPEED 20 VDP 25 37 22 52 40 35 211

55 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 20 @ 44 x 26 54 39 31 214

229 Colin LEE MG  J1 28 41 19 56 g 40 30 214

239 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 22 41 25 67 b 34 30 219

250 Matthew BOROWIECKI AUSTIN  7 35 38 21 48 38 40 220

41 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 21 38 32 b 48 35 55 229 0
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No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    
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221 Andrew HARDING FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 25 39 25 63 45 38 235 0

246 Gordon NAISBY MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 27 45 24 54 56 34 240 0

237 Andrew SUMMERS AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 24 93 w 24 41 47 b 31 260 0

247 Colin SHAW SALMSON  GRAND SPORT 24 69 b 25 54 46 48 266 0

245 Wayne KELHAM BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 28 69 bxx 29 61 b 41 40 268 0

25 Steve GRAY AC  ACEDES 24 37 34 109 bw 39 33 276 0

315 Corado LOPRESTO ALFA ROMEO  SPIDER CORSE 26 59 b 22 51 81 49 288 0

222 Walter HEALE AMILCAR  CGSs 24 39 26 62 47 96 xw 294 0

228 David RALLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 80 w 43 43 55 45 35 301 0

71 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 22 93 w 20 47 37 96 xw 315 0

234 John LAWSON LAGONDA  M45 28 43 45 85 g 69 b 54 b 324 0

243 Robin James TUDGE BECKENHAM  SPECIAL 28 93 w 23 99 w 45 36 324 0

248 Roger HORSFIELD MG  M TYPE 51 93 w 40 59 50 44 337 0

223 Richard WADE BENTLEY  LE MANS 25 37 77 w 99 w 41 73 bb 352 0

313 Dr Jonathan 
OPPENHEIMER

LAGONDA  RAPIER EAGLE 27 113 bbw 56 76 44 37 353 0

219 Peter CALVERT LAGONDA  M45 REPLICA 34 64 b 32 122 ggg 58 51 361 0

232 Tim ELY RILEY  ULSTER 1 MP 46 76 bxx 22 48 87 w 86 w 365 0

231 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN  3 WHEELER 80 w 50 26 63 87 w 116 bbx
w

422 0

230 David NAYLOR MG  L2 MAGNA N/S

235 Oliver SHARP MG  N/K3 N/S

242 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS N/S

244 Alan HEYWOOD BENTLEY  LE MANS N/S

249 Bev KEEBLE RAILTON  TERRAPLANE DHC N/S

Class 5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (under 7'0")
Class 6         Post-war Short Wheelbase Saloons(under 7'6")
254 James EWING RENAULT  4CV CONVERTIBLE 22 @ 37 21 55 g 36 32 203 1st

253 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET MK II 36 g 45 x 45 b 47 42 36 251 2nd

251 Hugh JAMES FERRARI  250 N/S

Class 7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sports-Cars(7'0" - 8'0")
279 Holly SUTTON JAGUAR  E TYPE 19 37 20 45 45 31 197 1st

261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 20 44 b 22 52 41 45 224 2nd

259 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 20 41 38 62 g 45 33 239 3rd

264 Gus MANLEY-CLARKE TRIUMPH  TR6 18 40 18 46 100 w 33 255 0

262 Miss Diana WILLOWS MORGAN  4/4 23 65 bx 27 63 b 43 42 263 0

258 Gervase HULBERT JAGUAR  E TYPE 21 39 24 59 100 w 38 281 0

263 Mark KAYE LOTUS  ELAN 1600 20 97 w 30 b 65 bb 40 32 284 0

260 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB  ROADSTER 28 g 97 w 18 43 100 w 31 317 0
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257 Mrs Jo WADE AUSTIN HEALEY  100/6 21 60 x 47 b 92 ggb 64 44 328 0

255 Graham ROBSON AUSTIN  HEALEY 100M 32 g 75 bbx 78 w 71 b 50 43 349 0

256 Edward FITZPATRICK TRIUMPH  TR3 N/S

Class 9         Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports Cars (over 8')
272 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  PLUS 8 15 32 15 49 b 33 26 170 1st

278 Michael HICKSON ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 19 45 x 17 42 35 31 189 2nd

270 Trevor WOODING ALVIS  TE 21 DROPHEAD 21 57 bx 23 69 gb 36 30 236 3rd

273 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER MORGAN  PLUS 8 14 34 17 53 b 36 86 w 240

267 Larry TUCKER JAGUAR  XK 120 ROADSTER 23 42 x 48 x 41 58 32 244 0

265 Michael WOODING JAGUAR  XK 120 23 60 bb 24 54 46 46 253 0

269 Max TAYLOR ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 21 40 31 b 55 93 w 33 273 0

266 Pascal MAETER JAGUAR  XK 120 N/S

271 Johan DENEKAMP MERCEDES BENZ  280 SE N/S

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (Over 8'6")
277 Steven TAYLOR FORD  SIERRA  XR4I 19 49 x 22 106 w 35 29 260 1st

274 Stefan CEMBROWICZ BRISTOL  400 20 47 x 39.7 b 85 ggg 46 40 278 2nd

310 Massimo DELBO MERCEDES-BENZ  230 W110 30 g 51 bx 84 x 76 ggg 95 w 43 379 0

275 Michael MORRISON MERCEDES-BENZ  W108 280 SE N/S

276 Stuart COLE MERCEDES  SALOON N/S

Class 11         Mini Cooper S 50th Anniversary
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 16 40 x 14 36 33 23 162 1st

281 Cliff PORTER AUSTIN  MINI COOPER 19 36 25 42 32 28 182 2nd

111 John LITTMAN MORRIS  MINI COOPER 20 33 31 b 40 33 29 186

282 Mark FEETHAM AUSTIN  COOPER 18 44 x 18 49 g 92 w 29 250 0

280 Bryan SMART MORRIS  MINI COOPER N/S

Class 12         Mercedes-Benz SL Pagoda 50th Anniversary
291 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 34 g 48 x 20 53 38 34 227 1st

292 Philip THAIN MERCEDES BENZ  280SE 19 39 24 75 bb 38 34 229 2nd

286 Brian BOURNE MERCEDES BENZ  W113 PAGONDA 20 46 b 33 b 67 50 36 252 3rd

290 Paul THOMPSON MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 22 69 bxx 26 51 46 42 256 0

285 John WILLIAMS MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 26 45 37 b 65 58 59 290 0

288 Gay DOGGART MERCEDES-BENZ  280 SL 20 108 bw 80 w 79 54 42 383 0

289 Michael SMITH MERCEDES-BENZ  280 SL 26 64 b 80 w 90 b 47 94 w 401 0

252 Mark GOLYNIA MERCEDES  190C FINTAIL 29 108 bw 80 w 54 98 w 42 411 0

287 Tony DEFRATES MERCEDES-BENZ  220/8 30 98 w 80 w 103 g 61 54 426 0

268 Robert COXSHALL MERCEDES BENZ  170 SD 34 98 w 80 w 113 w 60 49 434 0
Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred. No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test              

b=bollard,  g=gate, x=overran  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test                            
(There is one b or g for each bollard or gate is hit.)  
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Class No Entrant Car cc Year Obj Sub TOTAL Pos'n in Class
CLASS A - ASTON MARTIN CENTENARY
A 300 Ian BARCLAY ASTON MARTIN DB4 70 15 85 1
A 214 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 1500 1935 65 16 81 2
A 301 Peter GOLDING ASTON MARTIN DB 2/4 60 16 76 3
A 269 Max TAYLOR ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 2922 1954 57.5 17 74.5 4

B 303 Andrew HALL VAUXHALL 30-98 4290 1925 68 16 84 1
B 39 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL 30-98 4250 1923 65 17.5 82.5 2
B 206 VAUXHALL HERITAGE (David KIRKE) VAUXHALL  30/98 E TYPE 4250 1926 68 14 82 3
B 38 VAUXHALL HERITAGE (Simon HUCKNALL) VAUXHALL  30/98 4250 1926 56.5 15 71.5 4
B 205 Mike MUTTERS VAUXHALL  30-98 4224 1925 NSO

B 302 Robert GLOVER VAUXHALL 30-98 4400 1924 NSO

C 234 John LAWSON LAGONDA  M45 4453 1934 68 15 83 1
C 212 Christopher LEEPER RILEY  9 LYNX 1073 1933 65.5 16 81.5 2
C 208 Christopher HOBBS LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC SML 1954 1932 66 15 81 3
C 210 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA  M45 T7 4314 1933 64 16 80 4
C 211 Barry JELL LANCHESTER  COUPE DHC 1203 1933 60 14 74 5
C 217 Derek REDFERN MORRIS  8 TOURER 918 1936 54.5 11 65.5 6
C 215 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3.5 3500 1935 49 12 61 7
C 209 Martin TINSLEY LAGONDA  2.0 LITRE 2000 S 1932 NSO

C 213 Mrs Geraldine SPENCE BENTLEY  3.5 LITRE DROPHEAD 3500 1934 NSO

C 304 Andrew COURTNEY ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER GHOST NSO

D 258 Gervase HULBERT JAGUAR  E TYPE 3781 1962 70 17 87 1
D 265 Michael WOODING JAGUAR  XK 120 3442 1950 69 18 87 1
D 259 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1962 68 17 85 3
D 281 Cliff PORTER AUSTIN  MINI COOPER 1293 1965 67 16 83 4
D 260 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB  ROADSTER 2000 1970 62 16 78 5
D 306 J D CLASSICS BENTLEY S1 PARKWARD CONTINENTAL 1955 61 14 75 6
D 270 Trevor WOODING ALVIS  TE 21 DROPHEAD 2993 1964 53 17 70 7
D 254 James EWING RENAULT  4CV CONVERTIBLE 850 1958 52 14 66 8

CLASS B - VAUXHALL30-98 CENTENARY

CLASS C- THE 'GRAND TOUR' PRE-WAR

CLASS D - THE 'GRAND TOUR' POST WAR



D 280 Bryan SMART MORRIS  MINI COOPER 970 1964 NSO

D 305 Adrian BERRY BRISTOL NSO

F 287 Tony DEFRATES MERCEDES-BENZ  220/8 2200 1969 73 15 88 1
F 310 Massimo DELBO MERCEDES-BENZ 230 FINTAIL 71 16 87 2
F 252 Mark GOLYNIA MERCEDES  190C FINTAIL 1900 1965 70 15 85 3
F 290 Paul THOMPSON MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 3500 1970 63 16 79 4
F 292 Philip THAIN MERCEDES BENZ  280SE 3499 1972 64 15 79 4
F 268 Robert COXSHALL MERCEDES BENZ  170 SD 1700 1953 58 16 74 6
F 289 Michael SMITH MERCEDES-BENZ  280 SL 2778 1970 59 15 74 6
F 285 John WILLIAMS MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 1895 1960 59 14 73 8
F 291 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 2496 1971 56 15 71 9
F 288 Gay DOGGART MERCEDES-BENZ  280 SL 2778 1970 50 14 64 10
F 286 Brian BOURNE MERCEDES BENZ  W113 PAGONDA 1969 37 15 52 11
F 309 Howard DAVIS MERCEDEDS-BENZ 230 SL PAGODA 37 14 51 12
F 308 Paul BUCK MERCEDES-BENZ 230 SL PAGODA 34 15 49 13
F 271 Johan DENEKAMP MERCEDES BENZ  280 SE 3500 1971 NSO

F 307 Geoff BROWN MERCEDES-BENZ 250 SL NSO

H 201 Marcus CROOME WOLSELEY  6HP VOITURETTE 1300 1904 63 15 78 1
H 312 VAUXHALL HERITAGE VAUXHALL PRINCE HENRY 3000 1911 63 14 77 2
H 311 Paul EDWARDS NEW ORLEANS 1900 NSO

J 313 Jonathan OPPENHEIMER LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1087 1934 70.5 18 88.5 1
J 240 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 66.5 18 84.5 2
J 232 Tim ELY RILEY  ULSTER IMP 1089 1934 61.5 18 79.5 3
J 223 Richard WADE BENTLEY  LE MANS 4500 1928 60 17 77 4
J 247 Colin SHAW SALMSON GRAND SPORT 1098 1925 58.5 18 76.5 5
J 243 Robin James TUDGE BECKENHAM  SPECIAL 2468 1938/39 56 18 74 6
J 249 J PHILLIPS RAILTON TERRAPLANE 4168 1934 57 16 73 7
J 221 Andrew HARDING FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1489 1928 NSO

J 230 David NAYLOR MG  L2 MAGNA 1098 1933 NSO

CLASS F - MERCEDES BENZ and THE 'Pagoda' SL 50TH ANNIVERSARY

CLASS H - VETERAN AND EDWARDIAN

CLASS J - HISTORIC BROOKLANDS



L 315 Corrado LOPRESTO ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1962 80 9 89 1
L 229 Colin LEE MG  J1 847 1933 69 16 85 2
L 29 Timothy JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 64 17 81 3
L 216 Andrew STEVENS FRAZER NASH/BMW  CABRIOLET 1971 1935 64 14.5 78.5 4
L 74 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER INVICTA SPORTS 4500 1932 58 17 75 5
L 246 Gordon NAISBY MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 990 1939 59 15 74 6
L 226 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M TYPE 748 1931 61 12 73 7
L 231 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN  3 WHEELER 1100 1933 61 11 72 8
L 219 Peter CALVERT LAGONDA M45 REPLICA 4500 1934 43 11 54 9
L 248 D NICHOLLS MG M TYPE 847 1932 44 10 54 10
L 207 Rory HENDERSON BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 4500 1928

L 222 Walter HEALE AMILCAR  CGSs 1000 1928 NSO

L 235 Oliver SHARP MG  N/K3 1100 S 1934 NSO

L 244 Alan HEYWOOD BENTLEY LE MANS 4500 1927 NSO
L 245 Wayne KELHAM BENTLEY

L 314 Georg GEBHARD ALFA ROMEO  6C AERO NSO

M1 323 Bart PEERLESS FRAZER NASH MILLE MIGLIA 1971 1950 69 18 87 1
M1 266 Pascal MAETER JAGUAR  XK 120 3442 1952 62 13 75 2
M1 267 Larry TUCKER JAGUAR  XK 120 ROADSTER 3800 1952 52 15 67 3
M1 257 Mrs Jo WADE AUSTIN HEALEY  100/6 2600 1957 41 12 53 4
M1 256 Edward FITZPATRICK TRIUMPH  TR3 2133 1955 NSO

M1 317 J D CLASSICS BENTLEY R TYPE GOODA SPECIAL COUPE 1954 NSO
M1 318 J D CLASSICS ALFA ROMEO ATL COUPE 1957 NSO

M2 251 Hugh JAMES FERRARI  250 2993 1963 70 15 85 1
M2 272 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  PLUS 8 3946 1973 64 16 80 2
M2 319 Terry HOYLE LAMBORGHINI MIURA 65 11 76 3
M2 253 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET MK II 1098 1966 58 14 72 4
M2 273 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER MORGAN  PLUS 8 3500 1975 54.5 16 70.5 5
M2 263 Mark KAYE LOTUS ELAN 1558 1964 57 13 70 6
M2 279 Holly SUTTON JAGUAR E TYPE 4200 1975 56 12 68 7
M2 322 Trevor WOODING TRIUMPH TR6 51 11 62 8

CLASS M1 - 'SPIRIT OF BROOKLANDS' 1950s

CLASS M2 - 'SPIRIT OF BROOKLANDS' 1960s onwards

CLASS L - 'SPIRIT OF BROOKLANDS' PRE-WAR



M2 282 Mark FEETHAM AUSTIN  MINI COOPER 1293 1966 NSO

M2 320 James MITCHELL TRIUMPH  TR3 A 1960 NSO
M2 321 John NORRIS AC COBRA 5000 1991 NSO

N 93 Julian GRIMWADE LAGONDA RAPIER 1460 S 1934 57 17.5 74.5 1
N 104 William MEDCALF BENTLEY PACEY HASSAN 56 18 74 2
N 92 Hans van WORTEL RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1929/36 53 18 71 3

CLASS N - 'SPIRIT OF BROOKLANDS'/Open Wheel Racing Cars
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